Cities:
Montague
T.IL.F.A.
Brownfield
Muskegon
T.IL.F.A.
Special Acts
Musk. Hts (+ SA)
T.L.F.A.
North Musk.
T.LF.A.
Norton
T.L.F.A.
Brownfield
Roosevelt
T.IL.F.A.
Whitehall
T.IL.F.A.

Townships:

Blue Lake
Casnovia
Cedar Creek
Dalton
Egelston
Fruitland
Fruitport
Holton
Laketon
Montague
Moorland
Muskegon
Ravenna & Vil TIF
Sullivan
Whitehall
WhiteRiver

Total

County
Operating

446,279.68
(55,357.23)
0.00
4,052,323.36
(105,263.89)
8,900.04
762,788.94
(55,943.65)
823,235.98
0.00
,074,909.47
(345,931.95)
(27,691.25)
713,404.14
(137,923.06)
662,454.27
(178,924.51)

o

387,239.78
386,037.89
419,260.63
1,260,298.82
1,016,965.01
1,337,244.53
2,515,803.08
294,658.23
1,221,777.66
277,661.50
214,073.01
2,060,409.93
410,470.55
350,234.80
346,967.95
455,460.02

24,591,823.73

Community
College

172,586.43
(21,407.89)
0.00
1,567,124.98
(40,707.93)
3,489.63
294,987.66
(21,634.66)
318,363.95
0.00
1,962,582.13
(133,779.70)
(10,708.45)
275,889.50
(53,337.96)
256,186.03
(69,194.15)

149,754.37
149,289.57
162,137.56
487,386.02
393,283.34
517,142.66
972,917.88
113,950.99
472,489.02
107,377.97

82,786.87
796,807.06
158,738.23
135,443.71
134,180.34
176,136.68

9,510,261.84

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
990 TERRACE ST
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

05/27/08

2007 County Taxes

Quality Central Veteran

of Life Museum Dispatch Services
26,627.67 25,225.80 23,495.00 5,889.41
0.00 (3,129.05) (2,914.36) (730.53)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
247,058.35 229,056.11 213,340.06 53,477.24
(6,280.66) (5,950.00) (5,541.76) (1,389.13)
538.37 510.04 475.03 119.08
45,514.62 43,116.33 40,158.02 10,066.25
0.00 (3,162.19) (2,945.23) (738.27)
49,119.09 46,533.12 43,340.38 10,863.99
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
303,597.29 286,857.42 267,175.49 66,971.99
0.00 (19,553.68) (18,212.06) (4,565.16)
0.00 (1,565.19) (1,457.80) (98.32)
42,565.88 40,324.91 37,558.13 9,414.57
(8,229.30) (7,796.05) (7,261.15) (1,820.13)
39,525.91 37,444.99 34,875.80 8,742.20
(10,675.68) (10,113.65) (9,419.73) (2,361.21)
23,105.00 21,888.59 20,386.76 5,110.28
23,033.29 21,820.65 20,323.49 5,094.42
25,015.55 23,698.56 22,072.54 5,5632.85
75,696.49 71,237.94 66,350.14 16,631.77
60,812.11 57,483.58 53,539.50 13,420.57
79,787.86 75,587.26 70,401.05 17,647.20
150,186.82 142,204.86 132,447.87 33,200.27
17,581.04 16,655.45 15,512.68 3,888.51
72,898.43 69,060.54 64,322.14 16,123.42
16,566.92 15,694.72 14,617.87 3,664.21
12,772.85 12,100.40 11,270.16 2,825.05
123,033.90 116,463.93 108,473.08 27,190.58
24,491.08 23,201.70 21,609.78 5,416.86
20,897.06 19,796.90 18,438.59 4,621.94
21,322.85 19,612.24 18,266.60 4,578.83
27,175.42 25,744.71 23,978.31 6,010.56
1,503,738.21 1,390,050.94 1,294,676.38 324,799.30

Total
Taxes

700,103.99
(83,539.06)
0.00
6,362,380.10
(165,133.37)
14,032.19
1,196,631.82
(84,424.00)
1,291,456.51
0.00
7,962,093.79
(522,042.55)
(41,521.01)
1,119,157.13
(216,367.65)
1,039,229.20
(280,688.93)

607,484.78
605,599.31
657,717.69
1,977,601.18
1,595,504.11
2,097,810.56
3,946,760.78
462,246.90
1,916,671.21
435,583.19
335,828.34
3,232,378.48
643,928.20
549,433.00
544,928.81
714,505.70

38,615,350.40

Delinquent
Real

27,086.39

611,334.92

5,337.78
246,490.54

45,364.00

575,800.22
(43,199.00)
(13,768.62)

81,528.12

49,478.27

54,723.07
48,906.71
67,176.35
172,467.50
131,841.31
97,526.82
200,239.91
49,751.38
95,458.68
27,937.62
45,476.79
232,330.67
36,427.71
42,864.60
33,085.23
58,492.83

2,980,159.80



