

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office

990 TERRACE ST
MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

05/27/08

2007 County Taxes

	County <u>Operating</u>	Community <u>College</u>	Quality <u>of Life</u>	<u>Museum</u>	Central <u>Dispatch</u>	Veteran <u>Services</u>	Total <u>Taxes</u>	Delinquent <u>Real</u>
Cities:								
Montague	446,279.68	172,586.43	26,627.67	25,225.80	23,495.00	5,889.41	700,103.99	27,086.39
T.I.F.A.	(55,357.23)	(21,407.89)	0.00	(3,129.05)	(2,914.36)	(730.53)	(83,539.06)	
Brownfield	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Muskegon	4,052,323.36	1,567,124.98	247,058.35	229,056.11	213,340.06	53,477.24	6,362,380.10	611,334.92
T.I.F.A.	(105,263.89)	(40,707.93)	(6,280.66)	(5,950.00)	(5,541.76)	(1,389.13)	(165,133.37)	
Special Acts	8,900.04	3,489.63	538.37	510.04	475.03	119.08	14,032.19	5,337.78
Musk. Hts (+ SA)	762,788.94	294,987.66	45,514.62	43,116.33	40,158.02	10,066.25	1,196,631.82	246,490.54
T.I.F.A.	(55,943.65)	(21,634.66)	0.00	(3,162.19)	(2,945.23)	(738.27)	(84,424.00)	
North Musk.	823,235.98	318,363.95	49,119.09	46,533.12	43,340.38	10,863.99	1,291,456.51	45,364.00
T.I.F.A.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Norton	5,074,909.47	1,962,582.13	303,597.29	286,857.42	267,175.49	66,971.99	7,962,093.79	575,800.22
T.I.F.A.	(345,931.95)	(133,779.70)	0.00	(19,553.68)	(18,212.06)	(4,565.16)	(522,042.55)	(43,199.00)
Brownfield	(27,691.25)	(10,708.45)	0.00	(1,565.19)	(1,457.80)	(98.32)	(41,521.01)	(13,768.62)
Roosevelt	713,404.14	275,889.50	42,565.88	40,324.91	37,558.13	9,414.57	1,119,157.13	81,528.12
T.I.F.A.	(137,923.06)	(53,337.96)	(8,229.30)	(7,796.05)	(7,261.15)	(1,820.13)	(216,367.65)	
Whitehall	662,454.27	256,186.03	39,525.91	37,444.99	34,875.80	8,742.20	1,039,229.20	49,478.27
T.I.F.A.	(178,924.51)	(69,194.15)	(10,675.68)	(10,113.65)	(9,419.73)	(2,361.21)	(280,688.93)	
Townships:								
Blue Lake	387,239.78	149,754.37	23,105.00	21,888.59	20,386.76	5,110.28	607,484.78	54,723.07
Casnovia	386,037.89	149,289.57	23,033.29	21,820.65	20,323.49	5,094.42	605,599.31	48,906.71
Cedar Creek	419,260.63	162,137.56	25,015.55	23,698.56	22,072.54	5,532.85	657,717.69	67,176.35
Dalton	1,260,298.82	487,386.02	75,696.49	71,237.94	66,350.14	16,631.77	1,977,601.18	172,467.50
Egelston	1,016,965.01	393,283.34	60,812.11	57,483.58	53,539.50	13,420.57	1,595,504.11	131,841.31
Fruitland	1,337,244.53	517,142.66	79,787.86	75,587.26	70,401.05	17,647.20	2,097,810.56	97,526.82
Fruitport	2,515,803.08	972,917.88	150,186.82	142,204.86	132,447.87	33,200.27	3,946,760.78	200,239.91
Holton	294,658.23	113,950.99	17,581.04	16,655.45	15,512.68	3,888.51	462,246.90	49,751.38
Laketon	1,221,777.66	472,489.02	72,898.43	69,060.54	64,322.14	16,123.42	1,916,671.21	95,458.68
Montague	277,661.50	107,377.97	16,566.92	15,694.72	14,617.87	3,664.21	435,583.19	27,937.62
Moorland	214,073.01	82,786.87	12,772.85	12,100.40	11,270.16	2,825.05	335,828.34	45,476.79
Muskegon	2,060,409.93	796,807.06	123,033.90	116,463.93	108,473.08	27,190.58	3,232,378.48	232,330.67
Ravenna & Vil TIF	410,470.55	158,738.23	24,491.08	23,201.70	21,609.78	5,416.86	643,928.20	36,427.71
Sullivan	350,234.80	135,443.71	20,897.06	19,796.90	18,438.59	4,621.94	549,433.00	42,864.60
Whitehall	346,967.95	134,180.34	21,322.85	19,612.24	18,266.60	4,578.83	544,928.81	33,085.23
WhiteRiver	455,460.02	176,136.68	27,175.42	25,744.71	23,978.31	6,010.56	714,505.70	58,492.83
Total	<u>24,591,823.73</u>	<u>9,510,261.84</u>	<u>1,503,738.21</u>	<u>1,390,050.94</u>	<u>1,294,676.38</u>	<u>324,799.30</u>	<u>38,615,350.40</u>	<u>2,980,159.80</u>